INCLINATICN REPORT

OPERATOR Dekota Resources ADDRESS 300 West Wall, Suite 415, Midland, TX 79701
LEASE NAME Wakonda State WELL NO. 1 FIEID Chaveroo

LOCATION Section 16, T-8-S, R-33-E /éj?»/)i + Lk 6/5

ANGLE DISPLACEMENT
DEPTH INCLINATION DEGREES DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATED

381 3/4° 5.03 5.03

860 1/4° 2.09 7.12
1333 1 ° 8.28 15.40
1832 3/4° 6.59 21.99
1927 1 ° 1.66 23.65
2423 3/4° 6.55 30.20
2893 2 ° 16.40 46.60
2925 2 ° 1.12 47.72
3018 2 1/4° 3.65 51.37
3142 1 3/4" 3.79 55.16
3330 1 ° 3.29 58.45
3829 1 1/4" 10.90 69.35
3877 3/4° .63 69.98
4375 3/4° 6.57 76.55

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

STTTON DRILLING OO.

TITLE Fonald S \

AFFIDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared Ronald Sitton

known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making
deposition, under cath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator
of the well identified above, and that to the best of hi and belief such

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the /J.Oth day of August , 1988
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